
Anchorage Yacht Club members / racing fleet have been racking up nice 
finishes in some major Lake Michigan events this season.  There are also some 
very notable accomplishments, too! 
 
Congratulations to Bill Laslow and the “Viper” team on their 1st in fleet of 103 
PHRF boats in the Queen’s Cup, and their 3rd in section and 3rd in fleet of the 
132 boats in the “Chicago to Mackinac Trophy” division in the Mac.  Bill now 
also qualifies for “Island Goat” status!  Congratulations Bill!  That new bottom 
paint job, in addition to your team’s skills, seems to be doing quite the trick 
this year! 
 
Congratulations to Erick Hoogcarspel on “Paragon” for his 1st in Singlehanded 
and to Dave Kay on “Savannah” for his 3rd in Singlehanded in the Hook Race.  I 
hope you both got some well-deserved rest after those 189 miles on your own 
against the elements. 

Congratulations to Shel Dummer and Randy Syme on “Celerity” and to John 
and Marian Hoskins on “Madcap” who took 3rd place in their respective 
divisions in the LMSS Doublehanded. 

Congratulations to Jack Amedio and the “Chaos” team for their 2nd place 
finish in section at the NOODS. 

Only 3 more good months of boating left.  Let’s all keep up the fun and enjoy 
more sailing! 

 

 

Chicago to Mackinac - July 
Boat Finish Section/Division Name 
Celerity 11 Cruising division Dummer 
Chaos 14 Section 04 Amedio/Bernbaum/Schroeder 
Duck 8 Section 07 Graham 
Joie De Vie 9 Section Beneteau 36.7 Hastings 
Liberty 7 Section T10 Douglas 
Misty 7 J111 section McIntosh 



Nana 10 Section 08 McCaffrey 
Sirocco 3 5 Section 03 Klairmont 
Straight Jacket 22 Section T10 Conner/Hesbol 
Viper 3 / 3 Section 08 /  

Chicago to Mackinac Trophy Division 
(132 boats) 

Laslow 

Hook Race - July 
Boat Finish Section/Division Name 
Blush 5 PHRF 4 Krzaczynski 
Madcap 5 PHRF 1 Hoskins 
Paragon 1 Singlehanded Hoogcarspel 
Savannah 3 Singlehanded Kay 

Queen’s Cup - June 
Boat Finish Section/Division Name 
Intuition 3 Cruising division Dick 
Lezlie D 6 Cruising division Roberts 
Mirage 4 Cruising division TK 
Tigress 10 Cruising division Majewski 
Sirocco 3 9 Division 2 Klairmont 
Straight Jacket 6 Division 7 Conner 
Viper 1 / 1 Division 8 / Fleet (PHRF, 103 boats) Laslow 

LMSS Doublehanded - June 
Boat Finish Section/Division Name 
Celerity 3 Division 2 Shel Dummer / Randy Syme 
Madcap 3 Division 1 John and Marian Hoskins 
Misty 5 Division 1 Misty crew 
Paragon 5 Division 3 Erick Hoogcarspel / Hildo Hoogcarspel 

Chicago to Waukegan - June 
Boat Finish Section/Division Name 
Blush 4 PHRF – Spin 5 section Krzaczynski 
Elektra 10 PHRF – Spin 4 section Raymoure 
FasTen 15 T10 section Caldwell 
Mirage 9 PHRF – Spin 4 section TK 
Nana 7 PHRF – Spin 4 section McCaffrey 
Peeking Duck 6 PHRF – Spin 4 section Graham 
Sirocco 3 5 PHRF – Spin 2 section Klairmont 

NOODS - June 
Boat Finish Section/Division Name 
Chaos 2 PHRF 1 section Schroeder/Birnbaum/Amedio 
Joie De Vie 9 Beneteau First 36.7 section Hastings 
Liberty 12 T10 section Douglas 
Straight Jacket 23 T10 section Conner 
 


